

Changes to legislation: Road Traffic (Consequential Provisions) Act 1988, Paragraph 4 is up to date with all changes known to be in force on or before 03 June 2023. There are changes that may be brought into force at a future date. Changes that have been made appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details) View outstanding changes

SCHEDULES

SCHEDULE 2

RE-ENACTMENT OR AMENDMENT OF CERTAIN ENACTMENTS NOT BROUGHT INTO FORCE

PART I

TESTING, MARKING AND APPROVAL OF VEHICLES

- 4 (1) In section 10(2)—
- (a) for “section 43 of the 1972 Act” there is substituted “sections 45 and 46 of the 1988 Act”,
 - (b) for “section 45” there is substituted “section 49”,
 - (c) for paragraph (a) there is substituted—
 - “(a) in section 45(3) (persons who may carry out examinations under that section), after paragraph (a) there is inserted—
“(aa) any authorised inspector”,”
 - (d) in paragraph (b), for “subsection (6)(g)” there is substituted “section 46(g)”, and
 - (e) in paragraph (c), for “subsection (6)(h)” there is substituted “section 46(h)”.
- ^{F1}(2)
- (3) In section 10(6), for “section 56(2) of the 1972 Act” there is substituted “section 68(3) of the 1988 Act”.
- (4) In section 10(7)—
- (a) for “section 45(6)(a)(ii) and (d) of the 1972 Act” there is substituted “section 51(1)(a)(ii) and (d) of the 1988 Act”,
 - (b) for “section 46(3)” there is substituted “section 53(3)” and for “section 45” there is substituted “section 49”,
 - (c) for “section 51(3)” there is substituted “section 63(3)” and for “section 48” there is substituted “section 59”,
 - (d) for “subsections (2), (3) and (4) of section 48” there is substituted “section 59(1), (2) and (3)”.
- (5) In section 10(11), for paragraph (a) there is substituted—
“(a) section 45, section 49 or section 61 of the 1988 Act; or”.
- (6) In section 10(12), for “section 43 or 45 of the 1972 Act” there is substituted “sections 45 or 49 of the 1988 Act”.

Changes to legislation: Road Traffic (Consequential Provisions) Act 1988, Paragraph 4 is up to date with all changes known to be in force on or before 03 June 2023. There are changes that may be brought into force at a future date. Changes that have been made appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details) View outstanding changes

Textual Amendments

- F1** Sch. 2, Pt. I, para. 4(2) repealed (1.7.1992) by Road Traffic Act 1991 (c. 40, SIF 107:1), s. 83, **Sch.8**; S.I. 1992/1286, **art. 2**, Sch. (as amended by S.I. 1992/1410, **art. 2**)

Changes to legislation:

Road Traffic (Consequential Provisions) Act 1988, Paragraph 4 is up to date with all changes known to be in force on or before 03 June 2023. There are changes that may be brought into force at a future date. Changes that have been made appear in the content and are referenced with annotations.

[View outstanding changes](#)

Changes and effects yet to be applied to :

- Sch. 2 para. 4(1)(d)(e) repealed by [1999 c. 12 s. 7\(2\)\(a\)](#)